

QUARTERLY INVESTOR CALL TIME CHANGE

Investor Conference Call At 12.00pm AEST on Tuesday 2nd May 2023

Adelaide, Australia, 1st May 2023: Australian hi-tech company Micro-X Ltd (ASX:MX1) (Micro-X or the Company), a leader in cold cathode x-ray technology for health and security markets globally, notes that the quarterly Investor Call will now be held three hours later than originally planned, at 12.00pm AEST tomorrow, Tuesday 2nd May 2023.

Investor Conference Call

The Company will now hold its Quarterly Investor Conference call at 12.00pm AEST on Tuesday, 2nd May 2023. We have been advised by our conference facility provider that due to heavy call volumes at this time, participants are encouraged to use the link below to pre-register and obtain a unique PIN to access the call.

To pre-register for the call, please follow the link below. A unique PIN will be provided for use when dialling into the call, which will bypass the operator and provide immediate access to the event. A recording of the call will be available on the Investor Centre section of the Company's website for 60 days after the call.

https://s1.c-conf.com/diamondpass/10030459-p9o8op.html

If participants choose to dial into the call directly, please allow additional time and dial in 10 to 15 minutes prior to the call time and enter the Conference ID: 10030459. Dial in numbers are as follows:

Australian Toll Free: 1800 809 971

New Zealand callers: 0800 453 055

Other callers: +61 2 9007 3187

This ASX Announcement is authorised by Kingsley Hall, Company Secretary of Micro-X.

- ENDS -

Micro-X Limited	Investor Enquiries
Peter Rowland, Managing Director	David Allen / John Granger
Kingsley Hall, CFO and Company Secretary	Hawkesbury Partners
Rebecca Puddy, Head of Corporate Communications	Tel: +61 2 9103 9494
Tel: +61 8 7099 3966 E: media@micro-x.com	E: dallen@hawkesburypartners.com jgranger@hawkesburypartners.com